Agenda CC approved on June 27, 2011  resesor

G. Salary Schedule Changes:

1. Al-27179 County Wide:
_ a. Discussion, consideration, and approval to extend various temporary positions approved in
approvecb t 2011 as listed on the attachment.
b. Approval of intradepartmental transfer/ appropriation.

16. Purchasing Department - Marty Salazar:
Notes:
A. FOR ANY CONTRACT(S) AWARDED AND APPROVED UNDER THIS AGENDA,
EXECUTED COPIES OF THE CONTRACT(S) WILL BE AVAILABLE ON THE COUNTY
INTRA-NET WEBSITE AND WILL BE FOWARDED VIA E-MAIL, FAX OR HAND DELIVERED
TO HIDALGO COUNTY AUDITOR'S OFFICE.

B. ANY AND ALL REQUESTS FOR PAYMENT(S) APPROVED WILL BE SUBJECT TO
COUNTY AUDITORS PROCESSING PROCEDURES INCLUDING AUTHORITY FOR
COUNTY TREASURER TO ISSUE PAYMENT(S)YCHECK(S).

A. Hidalgo County
nothin gtO rep@arrent inter-local(s) and/or contract(s) for the "Housing of Inmates"

2. Presentation for discussion, consideration and action
I ncluding, but not limited to, the following items in connection with New Adult Detention Center:
nothi ngto repOI* a) Detention Facility Law Enforcement Center Design- Build Contract with including
action regarding Landmark Application for payment, final punch list and release of retainage
a-C b) Construction of additional pod(s)
¢) Selection and engagement of an architect for the construction of additional pods

3. Presentation for discussion, consideration and action (if necessary) including, but not limited to
nothingto repoffe following:
a) Renovations of administration building
b) Other ongoing county owned building construction, renovation repair projects
a-C ¢) Emergency situations occurring since last agenda meeting

4, AlI-27221 Requesting approval of Amendment #1 to agreement #C-10-274-02-22 between Hidalgo County
and Hanson Pipe & Precast, Inc. awarding Hanson Pipe & Precast as an additional awarded
approve: resource for listed items.

B. Pct. 2

1. Al-27227 a. Discussion, consideration and action on a recommendation by project engineer Raul E. Sesin,
P.E., Hidalgo County Planning Department, to award to multiple lowest bidders meeting all
specifications for Bid No. 2011-043-06-15-MSS -Hidalgo County Precinct No. 2 -Tower Road
and Drainage Improvements, as follow:

approve‘ Vendor: lity Contract id. Amounts
Base Bid $223.262.97
Alternate 3 $42,550.00
Vendor Total $265,812.97
Vendor: Mi Pavin mpany, Ing.
Alternate 1 $225 630.90
Vendor Total $225,690.90
Project Total Amount: $491,503.87
b. Discussion, consideration and action on a recommendation by project engineer Raul E. Sesin,
P.E., Hidalgo County Planning Department, to award to multiple lowest bidders meeting all
specifications for Bid No. 2011-044-06-15-MSS -Hidalgo County Precinct No. 2 -Eldora
Road and Drainage Improvements, as follow:
approve: gefmp

hitp://68.88.107. 138@@1isa)p)p[e®a\/f@(d= @smn&&ﬁ]}@c@xq%gc&'bﬂmﬂ... 6/27/2011


nielda.cavazos
Typewritten Text
approved 

nielda.cavazos
Typewritten Text
nothing to report 

nielda.cavazos
Typewritten Text
a-c

nielda.cavazos
Typewritten Text
nothing to report 

nielda.cavazos
Typewritten Text
a-c

nielda.cavazos
Typewritten Text

nielda.cavazos
Typewritten Text
nothing to report 

nielda.cavazos
Typewritten Text
approved a-b

nielda.cavazos
Typewritten Text
approved

nielda.cavazos
Typewritten Text
approved 

moises.salazar
Rectangle




